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THE FEASTS OF THE LORD... 2025

Along with the 71" day (Saturday) weekly Sabbath, there are seven high (annual) Sabbaths. Holy gatherings are
held, and no work is to be done on these days. Leviticus the 23" chapter lists all the Holy Days of God, which he
commanded us to observe, forever.

ABIB

The first month of the year (according to God’s lunar calendar) begins at sundown on Saturday, March 29t
(Feasts for the year 2025 are calculated starting from this day).
*Note: God’s days are from sundown to sundown.

THE PASSOVER
Begins Friday, April 11t at sundown through Saturday, April 12

(Service will be held on, April 11" at 8PM).

THE 15T DAY OF THE FEAST OF UNLEAVENED BREAD
Begins Saturday, April 12t at sundown through Sunday, April 13" (service at 1PM).*

THE 7™M DAY OF THE FEAST OF UNLEAVENED BREAD
Begins Friday, April 18t at sundown through Saturday, April 19" (service at 1PM).*

THE FEAST OF PENTECOST
Begins Saturday, June 7t at sundown through Sunday, June 8" (service at 1PM).*

THE MEMORIAL OF BLOWING OF TRUMPETS
Begins Monday, September 22" at sundown through Tuesday, September 23" (service at 1PM).*

THE DAY OF ATONEMENT
Begins Wednesday, October 15t at sundown through Thursday, October 2" (service at 1PM).*

THE 15T DAY OF THE FEAST OF TABERNACLES
Begins Monday, October 6% at sundown through Tuesday, October 7™ (service at 1PM).*

THE 8™ DAY OF THE FEAST OF TABERNACLES
Begins Monday, October 13™ at sundown through Tuesday, October 14™ (service at 1PM).*

“THESE ARE THE FEASTS OF THE LORD, EVEN HOLY CONVOCATIONS, WHICH YE SHALL PROCLAIM IN
THEIR SEASONS” (LEVITICUS 23:4).

*High Sabbaths — no work is done except for cooking for the feast, excluding The Day Of Atonement when no work is done at all; but a fast (affliction) is observed.
(*Service Times are only for Hammond, IN. Call for other location times.)



